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No. Q-1(37)M&E/16-01-10         Dt. 

 

Web Administrator, 

Server Room, H-Block Extn. 

Safdarjangm Hospital, 

New Delhi 

 

Sub : Publication of  Short Term Tender Enquiry on Hospital Web Site. 

 

Sir, 

 

     I am enclosing herewith a CD(one no.) alongwith hard copy containing Short Term Tender 

Enquiry for the procurement of Equipment, as per list enclosed. ( for various Deptt.) 2016-17  

which is to be published on the hospital website. 

 

     You are requested for early publication on hospital website.   

 

 

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

 

C.M.O. (Medical Stores) 

For Medical Supdt. 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
SECTION I 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) 
( TENDER ENQUIRY) 

To, 
                     Dated:     
FROM:  Government of India  

Office of the Medical Superintendent, 

VMMC &Safdarjang Hospital  

New Delhi-110029  

FAX/PHONE No. : 91-11-26175969  

Tender Enquiry No.  Q-1(37)M&E/16-01-10    

      

(1) Office of the Medical Superintendent, VMMC &Safdarjang Hospital, Govt. of India, for and on 

behalf of the President of India invites sealed tenders, from eligible and qualified bidders for 

supply of following Goods:  

Schedule No.  Brief Description of Goods  Qty./
Set 

Amount of 
Bid 
Security 
(in Rs.)  

Bid 
Opening 
Date 

Bid 
Opening 
Time (Hrs) 

Single/Two 
Tender 
System 

Q-1(37)M&E/16-01 

Q-1(37)M&E/16-02 

Q-1(37)M&E/16-03 

Q-1(37)M&E/16-04 

Q-1(37)M&E/16-05 

Q-1(37)M&E/16-06 

Q-1(37)M&E/16-07 

Q-1(37)M&E/16-08 

Control Rate Freezing Cabinet 

Anesthesia Workstation 

Batter operated Saw & Drill system 

Electric Operated Dril & Saw 

Surgical Instruments 

Photo Slit Lamp 

Specular Microscope 

Autoclave(Vertical) 

03 

01 

02 

02  

01 

01 

01 

22 

30000.00 

70000.00 

29000.00 

28000.00 

50000.00 

40000.00 

40000.00 

44000.00 

16.02.2017 

160.2.2017 

16.02.2017 

16.02.2017 

16.02.2017 

16.02.2017 

16.02.2017 

16.02.2017 

11.00 am 

11.00 am 

11.00 am 

11.00 am 

11.00 am 

11.00 am 

11.00 am 

11.00 am 

Double Bid  

Double Bid 

Double Bid 

Double Bid 

Double Bid 

Double Bid 

Double Bid 

Double Bid 

Q-1(37)M&E/16-09 
Q-1(37)M&E/16-10 

Mortuary Freezer(-10
0
 to 20

0 
C) 

Ultrasonic Cleaner 
01 
01 

32000.00 
12000.00 

16.02.2017 
16.02.2017 

11.00 am 
11.00 am 

Double Bid 
Single Bid 

(2)  Closing date & Time for Receipt of Bids:  To be dropped in Tender Box before bid  
 opening date and time 

Bids opening Date and Time:     As mentioned above 
 

Tender documents may be downloaded from the  CPP Portal. www.eprocure.gov.in 

 Bidding Documents are available at this office from 10.00 hrs to 13.30 hrs on all working days 

except Saturday (10.00 Hrs to 12.00 Hrs), till a day prior to the closing date of receipt of Bid 

indicated above.  

 (3) The Pre-Bid meeting, NA 

(4)  It is the responsibility of the Bidders to ensure that their Bids, whether sent by post or by courier 
or by person, are dropped in the Tender Box of the Hospital kept at Ground Floor, Office of the 
Medical Superintendent Block, New OPD Building, Safdarjang Hospital, New Delhi by the closing 
date and time stipulated above in the Para 2 for receipt of Bid, failing which the bid would be 
considered late and rejected.  

(5)  The Invitation for Bid documents is not transferable.  

(6)  In the event of any of the above mentioned dates being declared as a holiday / closed day for the 

purchase organisation, the tenders will be sold/received/opened on the next working day at the 

appointed time.  

 
CMO Medical Store (M&E) 

For Medical Superintendent, 
VMMC &Safdarjang Hospital 



  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


