GOVERNMENT OF INDIA OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT VMMC & SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL, NEW DELHI

Dt.

Web Administrator,
Server Room, H-Block Extn.
Safdarjangm Hospital,

No. Q-1(37)M&E/16-01-10

Sub: Publication of **Short Term Tender Enquiry** on Hospital Web Site.

Sir,

New Delhi

I am enclosing herewith a CD(one no.) alongwith hard copy containing **Short Term Tender Enquiry** for the procurement of Equipment, <u>as per list enclosed</u>. (for various Deptt.) 2016-17 which is to be published on the hospital website.

You are requested for early publication on hospital website.

Yours faithfully,

C.M.O. (Medical Stores) For Medical Supdt.

SECTION I NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) (TENDER ENQUIRY)

To,

FROM: Government of India

Office of the Medical Superintendent,

VMMC &Safdarjang Hospital

New Delhi-110029

FAX/PHONE No.: 91-11-26175969

Dated:

Tender Enquiry No. Q-1(37)M&E/16-01-10

(1) Office of the Medical Superintendent, VMMC &Safdarjang Hospital, Govt. of India, for and on behalf of the President of India invites sealed tenders, from eligible and qualified bidders for supply of following Goods:

Schedule No.	Brief Description of Goods	Qty./ Set	Amount of Bid Security (in Rs.)	Bid Opening Date	Bid Opening Time (Hrs)	Single/Two Tender System
Q-1(37)M&E/16-01	Control Rate Freezing Cabinet	03	30000.00	16.02.2017	11.00 am	Double Bid
Q-1(37)M&E/16-02	Anesthesia Workstation	01	70000.00	160.2.2017	11.00 am	Double Bid
Q-1(37)M&E/16-03	Batter operated Saw & Drill system	02	29000.00	16.02.2017	11.00 am	Double Bid
Q-1(37)M&E/16-04	Electric Operated Dril & Saw	02	28000.00	16.02.2017	11.00 am	Double Bid
Q-1(37)M&E/16-05	Surgical Instruments	01	50000.00	16.02.2017	11.00 am	Double Bid
Q-1(37)M&E/16-06	Photo Slit Lamp	01	40000.00	16.02.2017	11.00 am	Double Bid
Q-1(37)M&E/16-07	Specular Microscope	01	40000.00	16.02.2017	11.00 am	Double Bid
Q-1(37)M&E/16-08	Autoclave(Vertical)	22	44000.00	16.02.2017	11.00 am	Double Bid
Q-1(37)M&E/16-09	Mortuary Freezer(-10 ⁰ to 20 ⁰ C)	01	32000.00	16.02.2017	11.00 am	Double Bid
Q-1(37)M&E/16-10	Ultrasonic Cleaner	01	12000.00	16.02.2017	11.00 am	Single Bid

(2) Closing date & Time for Receipt of Bids:

To be dropped in Tender Box before bid

opening date and time

Bids opening Date and Time:

As mentioned above

Tender documents may be downloaded from the CPP Portal. www.eprocure.gov.in

Bidding Documents are available at this office from 10.00 hrs to 13.30 hrs on all working days except Saturday (10.00 Hrs to 12.00 Hrs), till a day prior to the closing date of receipt of Bid indicated above.

- (3) The Pre-Bid meeting, NA
- (4) It is the responsibility of the Bidders to ensure that their Bids, whether sent by post or by courier or by person, are dropped in the Tender Box of the Hospital kept at Ground Floor, Office of the Medical Superintendent Block, New OPD Building, Safdarjang Hospital, New Delhi by the closing date and time stipulated above in the Para 2 for receipt of Bid, failing which the bid would be considered late and rejected.
- (5) The Invitation for Bid documents is not transferable.
- (6) In the event of any of the above mentioned dates being declared as a holiday / closed day for the purchase organisation, the tenders will be sold/received/opened on the next working day at the appointed time.

CMO Medical Store (M&E) For Medical Superintendent, VMMC &Safdarjang Hospital